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BHAGIRATH-6 (An initiative to spread smiles) 

Date: 16.02.2017 – 17.02.2017 

 



 

A colourful and memorable social event BHAGIRATH is organised in SKIT, every year in 

college annual fest PRAVAH. In this event we invite two schools of under privileged 

children which are: Sajal Prakhar Madhyamik Vidhyalaya (Free Education) Kacchi basti, 

Jagatpura Sakhi Bal Niketan (Free Education), Kacchi Basti, Jaipur. Around 220 chidren 

from these schools participated in Bhagirath 6.  

 



Cleaning Drive by NSS Club 

12.12.2016 

 

A cleaning drive by the NSS Club was conducted on 12.12.2016 in the college 

neighbouring village Ramnagariya. More than 250 students along with 50 NSS 

volunteers participated in the event with full zeal. Mr. Lalit Kumar Gehlot, 

Coordinator, NSS thanked all the participants for their active participation. 

 



Slogan writing competition on Road Safety Measurement 

(19.10.2016) 

The club organized slogan writing competition on the theme Road safety 

measurements amongst the club memberson 19th October 2016, 28 members 

participated, Uma Kumari, Dikshant Khemnani & Vibhu Jain were declared I, II 

& III winner. 

 

 



Blood Donation Camp 

Organized on October 08, 2016 

 

Report 

A Voluntary Blood Donation Camp was organised on 08th October, 2016 by Youth 

Red Cross Club, SKIT in association with Lions Club, Jaipur and Rotary Club 

Jaipur Bapunagar. SMS Blood Bank, Swasthaya Kalyan Blood Bank, Santokbha 

Durlabhji Blood Bank and Jaipuria Blood Bank were invited for collection of 

blood. Along with blood donation, eye check-up camp by Centre for Sight Eye 

Hospital and dental check-up camp by Take Care Dental Clinic, Pratap Nagar were 

also organised on the same day. Er. A. K. Jain, Managing Director, REIL, Jaipur 

was chief guest and Dr. S. S. Chouhan was guest of honour of the program. 

The program was started with the Nukkad Natak giving the message of importance 

of donation of blood. The Chairman, Shri Surja Ram Meel celebrated his 

enthusiasm with the students and highlighted the value of regular blood donation. 

Director, Mr. Jaipal Meel threw light on the history of blood donation camps at 

SKIT and congratulated everyone for being a apart of this noble cause. Dr. S. S. 

Chauhan, Director, Raj Aids Control Society, acknowledged SKIT’s participation 

for the noble cause and further detailed the history of blood donation, myths and 

facts regarding blood donation and its benefits. Mr. A. K. Jain emphasized that 

blood donation is the greatest and noble donation. He also cared to share the 

information the REIL also contributes to tis cause and has set its target supply to a 

towering 90 lakhs this year. The day came to an end by an address by Dr. S. K. 

Calla who heartily extended his gratitude to the doctor presents, the hospitals, the 

Lion’s club, the Rotary Club and the organizing team. 

The students, faculty and staff of SKIT have participated enthusiastically in camp 

and make this camp a great success. During the camp, 870 units of blood were 



collected. Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Chief Coordinator, Youth Red Cross Club and 

organizing team were congratulated for this successful camp.  

 

Following committee has been formed for smooth operation of this camp. 

S. No. Committee Faculty In-charge Department Contact No. 

1 Publicity 

Dr. Sangeeta Gupta 

Dr. Anurag Sharma 

Dr. Manu Augustine 

Mr. Ankit Agrawal 

Mr. Naveen Jain 

Ms. Deepti Arela 

Mr. Anirudh Mathur 

Mr. Rohitashav Sharma 

Mr. Atul Gupta 

Maths 

Chemistry 

ME 

EC 

CS/IT 

EE 

CE 

Pharmacy 

MBA 

9414455719 

9460386437 

8107105117 

7877556914 

9928795887 

9929417474 

9461188899 

8432851093 

9829510357 

2 Registration 

Mr. Sudhanshu Chhajed 

Mr. Ajay Dhanopia 

Mr. Pawan Jain 

Mr. Kanak Giri 

Mr. Sarabjeet Singh 

Mr. Sitaram Saini 

ME 

ME 

Physics 

CS/IT 

EC 

CE 

8094235883 

9928909235 

9413816497 

8384933876 

9828483582 

9462081500 

3 

Welcome, Bouquet 

Presentation & 

Anchoring 

Ms. Deepa Sarabhai 

Ms. Renu Sharma 

Ms. Shalini Singhal 

English 

ME 

CS/IT 

8852968363 

7042357178 

9602497333 

4 
Stage arrangement in 

Auditorium 

Dr. Swati Joshi 

Ms. Shubhi Jain 

Ms. Priyanka Gupta 

Ms. Nidhi Vijay 

Chemistry 

EC 

ME 

EE 

9461207759 

9468783487 

9468679028 

9461690537 

5 
Refreshments (Guest 

and Blood Donors) 

Mr. Praveen Saraswat 

Mr. Tarun Naruka 

Dr. Brajraj Sharma 

Mr. Tarun Chheepa 

Mr. Nitin Purohit 

Mr. Sanjay Choudhary 

ME 

EE 

Physics 

EE 

CS/IT 

ME 

9785018458 

9460480439 

9929731211 

9024758028 

9549721247 

9928076584 

6 
Arrangement of Blood 

Donation Room 

Mr. Rajendra S. Chundawat 

Mr. Vikas Mahala 

Mr. Pallav Rawal 

Mr. Nitin Goyal 

Mr. Suman Anand 

Ms. Namita Soni 

Ms. Deepti Khanduja 

Ms. Rammurti Meena 

Ms. Shabana Kausar Khan 

ME 

EE 

EC 

ME 

ME 

ME 

CS/IT 

EE 

Pharmacy 

7568929929 

8561811965 

9413287953 

9024578382 

9875079645 

9694385553 

9414551484 

9261167241 

9602517968 

7 Discipline Mr. Pramod Jain ME 9414656550 



Mr. Lalit Lata & Proctor Board EC 8875202947 

8 Media Dr. Amber Srivastava Maths 9828298243 

9 
Certificate & Gift 

Distribution 

Mr. Dinesh Sharma 

Mr. Chandan Kumar 

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Bhaskar 

Mr. Dinesh Gupta 

Ms. Sarita Kumari 

ME 

ME 

ME 

STA - ME 
STA – Eng. 

9785449998 

9460481589 

9887413133 

9694084109 

7737445122 

 

 

 

  



Competition of Paper Presentation on 

“Renewable Energy Resources” 

(05th October 2016) 

 

A competition of Paper Presentation on “Renewable Energy Resources” was conducted by the 

Renewable Energy Club Spread awareness among society about Renewable Energy Resources. 77 

participants participated in the event from all over the college. 



Docu-Drama Club in association with NSS Club 

organises 

Nukkad Natak on “Gender Equality” 

(18.08.2016) 

 

Drama for ages has been a quintessential expression of real-life experiences. The club 

aspires to hone this expression through well-rehearsed performances of the classic and 

contemporary plays. A nukkad natak on gender equality was conducted on 18.08.2016 

by Docu Drama Club in association wit the NSS club. 

Faculty Coordinator – Ms. Neha Purohit  

Student Coordinator – Sukanya and Aalekh Ravi Mathur 




