2016-17

#### **BHAGIRATH-6 (An initiative to spread smiles)**

Date: 16.02.2017 - 17.02.2017





A colourful and memorable social event BHAGIRATH is organised in SKIT, every year in college annual fest PRAVAH. In this event we invite two schools of under privileged children which are: Sajal Prakhar Madhyamik Vidhyalaya (Free Education) Kacchi basti, Jagatpura Sakhi Bal Niketan (Free Education), Kacchi Basti, Jaipur. Around 220 chidren from these schools participated in Bhagirath 6.

### Cleaning Drive by NSS Club 12.12.2016



A cleaning drive by the NSS Club was conducted on 12.12.2016 in the college neighbouring village Ramnagariya. More than 250 students along with 50 NSS volunteers participated in the event with full zeal. Mr. Lalit Kumar Gehlot, Coordinator, NSS thanked all the participants for their active participation.

## Slogan writing competition on Road Safety Measurement (19.10.2016)

The club organized slogan writing competition on the theme Road safety measurements amongst the club memberson 19th October 2016, 28 members participated, Uma Kumari, Dikshant Khemnani & Vibhu Jain were declared I, II & III winner.





#### **Blood Donation Camp**

Organized on October 08, 2016

#### **Report**

A Voluntary Blood Donation Camp was organised on 08<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 by Youth Red Cross Club, SKIT in association with Lions Club, Jaipur and Rotary Club Jaipur Bapunagar. SMS Blood Bank, Swasthaya Kalyan Blood Bank, Santokbha Durlabhji Blood Bank and Jaipuria Blood Bank were invited for collection of blood. Along with blood donation, eye check-up camp by Centre for Sight Eye Hospital and dental check-up camp by Take Care Dental Clinic, Pratap Nagar were also organised on the same day. Er. A. K. Jain, Managing Director, REIL, Jaipur was chief guest and Dr. S. S. Chouhan was guest of honour of the program.

The program was started with the Nukkad Natak giving the message of importance of donation of blood. The Chairman, Shri Surja Ram Meel celebrated his enthusiasm with the students and highlighted the value of regular blood donation. Director, Mr. Jaipal Meel threw light on the history of blood donation camps at SKIT and congratulated everyone for being a apart of this noble cause. Dr. S. S. Chauhan, Director, Raj Aids Control Society, acknowledged SKIT's participation for the noble cause and further detailed the history of blood donation, myths and facts regarding blood donation and its benefits. Mr. A. K. Jain emphasized that blood donation is the greatest and noble donation. He also cared to share the information the REIL also contributes to tis cause and has set its target supply to a towering 90 lakhs this year. The day came to an end by an address by Dr. S. K. Calla who heartily extended his gratitude to the doctor presents, the hospitals, the Lion's club, the Rotary Club and the organizing team.

The students, faculty and staff of SKIT have participated enthusiastically in camp and make this camp a great success. During the camp, 870 units of blood were

collected. Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Chief Coordinator, Youth Red Cross Club and organizing team were congratulated for this successful camp.

Following committee has been formed for smooth operation of this camp.

S. No.	Committee	Faculty In-charge	Department	Contact No.
1	Publicity	Dr. Sangeeta Gupta	Maths	9414455719
		Dr. Anurag Sharma	Chemistry	9460386437
		Dr. Manu Augustine	ME	8107105117
		Mr. Ankit Agrawal	EC	7877556914
		Mr. Naveen Jain	CS/IT	9928795887
		Ms. Deepti Arela	EE	9929417474
		Mr. Anirudh Mathur	CE	9461188899
		Mr. Rohitashav Sharma	Pharmacy	8432851093
		Mr. Atul Gupta	MBA	9829510357
2	Registration	Mr. Sudhanshu Chhajed	ME	8094235883
		Mr. Ajay Dhanopia	ME	9928909235
		Mr. Pawan Jain	Physics	9413816497
		Mr. Kanak Giri	CS/IT	8384933876
		Mr. Sarabjeet Singh	EC	9828483582
		Mr. Sitaram Saini	CE	9462081500
3	Welcome, Bouquet	Ms. Deepa Sarabhai	English	8852968363
	Presentation &	Ms. Renu Sharma	ME	7042357178
	Anchoring	Ms. Shalini Singhal	CS/IT	9602497333
4	Stage arrangement in Auditorium	Dr. Swati Joshi	Chemistry	9461207759
		Ms. Shubhi Jain	EC	9468783487
		Ms. Priyanka Gupta	ME	9468679028
		Ms. Nidhi Vijay	EE	9461690537
	Refreshments (Guest and Blood Donors)	Mr. Praveen Saraswat	ME	9785018458
5		Mr. Tarun Naruka	EE	9460480439
		Dr. Brajraj Sharma	Physics	9929731211
3		Mr. Tarun Chheepa	EE	9024758028
		Mr. Nitin Purohit	CS/IT	9549721247
		Mr. Sanjay Choudhary	ME	9928076584
	Arrangement of Blood Donation Room	Mr. Rajendra S. Chundawat	ME	7568929929
		Mr. Vikas Mahala	EE	8561811965
		Mr. Pallav Rawal	EC	9413287953
		Mr. Nitin Goyal	ME	9024578382
6		Mr. Suman Anand	ME	9875079645
		Ms. Namita Soni	ME	9694385553
		Ms. Deepti Khanduja	CS/IT	9414551484
		Ms. Rammurti Meena	EE	9261167241
		Ms. Shabana Kausar Khan	Pharmacy	9602517968
7	Discipline	Mr. Pramod Jain	ME	9414656550

		Mr. Lalit Lata & Proctor Board	EC	8875202947
8	Media	Dr. Amber Srivastava	Maths	9828298243
9	Certificate & Gift Distribution	Mr. Dinesh Sharma	ME	9785449998
		Mr. Chandan Kumar	ME	9460481589
		Mr. Sandeep Kr. Bhaskar	ME	9887413133
		Mr. Dinesh Gupta	STA - ME	9694084109
		Ms. Sarita Kumari	STA - Eng.	7737445122



### Competition of Paper Presentation on "Renewable Energy Resources" (05<sup>th</sup> October 2016)





A competition of Paper Presentation on "Renewable Energy Resources" was conducted by the Renewable Energy Club Spread awareness among society about Renewable Energy Resources. 77 participants participated in the event from all over the college.

# Docu-Drama Club in association with NSS Club organises

## Nukkad Natak on "Gender Equality" (18.08.2016)





Drama for ages has been a quintessential expression of real-life experiences. The club aspires to hone this expression through well-rehearsed performances of the classic and contemporary plays. A nukkad natak on gender equality was conducted on 18.08.2016 by Docu Drama Club in association wit the NSS club.

Faculty Coordinator - Ms. Neha Purohit

Student Coordinator - Sukanya and Aalekh Ravi Mathur